

DIOCESE of TULSA

and Eastern Oklahoma

P.O. Box 690240, Tulsa, OK 74169-0240

OKLAHOMA TOTUS TUUS 2024: ENROLLMENT FORM

This Oklahoma Totus Tuus 2024: Enrollment Form ("Enrollment Form") is for those participating in Totus Tuus 2024 either in the Diocese of Tulsa & Eastern Oklahoma ("Diocese") or the Archdiocese of Oklahoma City ("Archdiocese"). Totus Tuus is a Catholic summer youth program dedicated to sharing the Gospel and promoting the Catholic Faith through catechesis, evangelization, Christian witness, and Eucharistic worship. The goal of Totus Tuus is to help young people grow in the understanding of, and strengthen their faith in Jesus Christ.

Participant(s) resides with (\checkmark all that applies): Moth	her Father	Legal Guardian (Other)	
Custodial Parent/Legal Guardian's Name ("Parent"):			
Address:	Ciudad/Estado:	C.P.:	
Phone (H): () (W) () (C) ()	
Email:			
Please list all minors under the care of the Parent to be			
Name of Participant	Grade (24	Grade (24-25 Academic Year)	

1. COVID-19 DISCLAIMER: The Parent acknowledges and understands that the World Health Organization ("WHO") has declared a global pandemic due to COVID-19; that COVID-19 is considered a highly infectious disease and many aspects of the disease are still unknown or unconfirmed; and that COVID-19 has been confirmed to be actively present in Oklahoma. The Diocese and the Archdiocese strive to provide opportunities for Catholic formation to the minors entrusted into their care as part of their religious mission to assist parents in fulfilling their sacred vocation to form each child as a disciple of Jesus Christ (cf. CCC n. 2201-203; 2221-231), and the Parent, desiring for the Participant(s) under Parent's care to receive such formation from the Diocese and/or Archdiocese, has enrolled one or more Participants in Totus Tuus during the COVID-19 pandemic. The Parent understands that the Diocese and Archdiocese have considered pertinent health guidelines issued by various organizations and have consulted with local health officials in order to establish and implement preventative and prudent safety guidelines to mitigate the risk of Participants becoming infected with COVID-19.

2. **DIOCESE:** The Parent acknowledges and understands that, for those participating in the Diocese, Totus Tuus 2024 is included in the "Activities" of the *Annual Permission Form & General Release: Religious Education & Youth Activities for the Diocese* ("Permission Form") for the Diocese and that each Participant in Totus Tuus 2024 <u>must have</u> a completed Permission Form on file with the respective Totus Tuus Coordinator. The Parent is aware that the Permission Form includes, but is not limited to, emergency medical care, media release, and general waiver, upon which the Diocese relies in their care of the Participant.

3. **ARCHDIOCESE:** The Parent acknowledges and understands that, for those participating in the Archdiocese, Totus Tuus 2024 is included in the "Activities" of the *Form A Annual Registration / Consent Youth* ("Archdiocesan Permission Form") for the Archdiocese and that each Participant in Totus Tuus 2024 <u>must have</u> a completed Archdiocesan Permission Form on file with the respective Totus Tuus Coordinator. The Parent is aware



DIOCESE of TULSA

and Eastern Oklahoma

P.O. Box 690240, Tulsa, OK 74169-0240

that the Archdiocesan Permission Form includes, but is not limited to, emergency medical care, media release, and general waiver, upon which the Archdiocese and Diocese relies in their care of the Participant.

CONDUCT: In an effort to maintain a safe environment for the Participant(s) and to promote a life of virtue, the Parent agrees to help, assist, explain, and stress the importance of any rules, guidelines, or behavioral standards of Totus Tuus to the Participant, as age appropriate, including, but not limited to, the prohibition of possessing of weapons of any kind, including pocket knives; the purchase, possession, consumption, or distribution of alcohol, illegal drugs, or tobacco; promiscuous activity or peer harassment; the use of profanity in any form; humiliating, ridiculing, threating, or degrading anyone in any way; destroying or damaging property; accessing or otherwise viewing pornography or other inappropriate social media content, including on personal devices; or engaging in any other behavior inconsistent with Catholic teaching.

I, the undersigned Parent, acknowledge that I have read and understand this Enrollment Form and the documents referenced herein and give my permission for the Participant(s) listed above to participate in Totus Tuus 2024.

Printed Name of Parent

Signed Name of Parent

Date Signed

DIOCESAN OFFICE USE ONLY:

A Permission Form (§ 2) or an Archdiocesan Permission Form (§ 3) is completed and on file within the last 365 days (1 year) in accordance with the location of the parish for every Participant listed on this Enrollment Form.

Signature of Office Personnel

Document Retention Policy of the Diocese of Tulsa: Diocesan entities are required to store and otherwise retain this document for a period of two (2) years from the year the minor listed herein reaches the age of eighteen (18) years old. A digital copy of this document is sufficient for the purposes of this retention policy. This document, hardcopy or digital, may be provided to the Chancery for storage at the discretion of the diocesan entity.

Office of the Chancellor & In-House Counsel • August 8, 2023 • Memorial of St. Dominic